APPENDIX A-

UNICOOP Apimal Feed Production and Marketing

BUDGET

Ref. Item/Description CVE

A, Construction

Al Renovation of Boilding for Animal Feed Processing 1,800,000
Subtotal 1,806,080

B. Working Capital (3 months)

81 Raw Material for Animal Food Production 4,820,319
Subitetal 4,820,319

C. Equipment

Animal Feed Production Equipment Set {mill, mixer,

.l conveyving, computerized dosager, etc.) 3,100,000

C2 Bagging Machine 150,600

C.3 30 KVA Power Generator 1,350,600

C4 Safety and Hyglene Equipment and Tools 180,000

C.5 Office Furnifure Sel 201,858

C.6 Computer, Software, Anti-virus, and UPS 249,044

C7 Production Equipment Spare Parts 366,000
Subtotal 5,530,902

b. Vehicle

D Truck {5 Ton) 3,300,000
Subtotal 3,306,000

E. Training

Bl Production Techniques and Quality Control 450,000
Sobtotal 456,000

F, Technical Assistance

F. Marketing {Strategy, Plan and Implementation} 450,000

F2 Livestock Specialist T A.(12 months (@ 36,008/mo) 360,600

F3 HACCP Plan and Implementation 360,000
Subtotal 1,170,800

G. Staff Salaries

Gl Feed Mill Manager (3 months) 115,506

G2 Livestock Specialist (3months) 120,080

GJ3 Administrative Assistant (3months) 75,600

G4 Production Supervisor and four Wokers {3 months) 265,395
Subiotal 575,895

H. Administrative Costs

H Utilities and Communications 81,780
Subtotal 81,780

Grand Total 17,728,896

Page | of | {nvestment No. 1860-CDE




ADF S UNICOOP

Ref.

C.1
c2
C3
C4
C5
C.6
C.7

F.3

G.
G.1

2

G.3
G4

UNICOOQOP Animal Feed Production and Marketing

BUDGET
Item/Description
Construction
Renovation of Building for Animal Feed Processing
Subtotal
Working Capital (3 months)
Raw Material for Animal Food Production
Subtotal

Equipment

Animal Feed Production Equipment Set (mill, mixer,
conveying, computerized dosager, etc.)

Bagging Machine

30 KVA Power Generator

Safety and Hygiene Equipment and Tools

Office Furniture Set

Computer, Software, Anti-virus, and UPS
Production Equipment Spare Parts

Subtotal
Vehicle
Truck (5 Ton)

Subtotal
Training
Production Techniques and Quality Control

Subtotal

Technical Assistance
Marketing (Strategy, Plan and Implementation)
Livestock Specialist T.A.(12 months @ 30,000/mo)
HACCP Plan and Implementation
Subtotal
Staff Salaries
Feed Mill Manager (3 months)
Livestock Specialist (3months)
Administrative Assistant (3months)
Production Supervisor and four Wokers (3 months)
Subtotal
Administrative Costs
Utilities and Communications
Subtotal

Grand Total

Page 1 of |

APPENDIX A-1

CVE

1,800,000
1,800,000

4,820,319
4,820,319

3,100,000
150,000
1,350,000
180,000
201,858
249,044
300,000
5,530,902

3,300,000
3,300,000

450,000
450,000

450,000
360,000
360,000
1,170,000

115,500
120,000

75,000
265,395
575,895

81,780
81,780

17,728,896

Investment No. 1860-CDE



