UNICOOP Animal Feed Production and Marketing BUDGET

B. Working Capital (3 months) B.1 Raw Material for Animal Food Production Subtotal C. Equipment Animal Feed Production Equipment Set (mill, mixer, C.1 conveying, computerized dosager, etc.) C.2 Bagging Machine	CVE
B. Working Capital (3 months) B.1 Raw Material for Animal Food Production Subtotal C. Equipment Animal Feed Production Equipment Set (mill, mixer, C.1 conveying, computerized dosager, etc.) C.2 Bagging Machine	
B. Working Capital (3 months) B.1 Raw Material for Animal Food Production Subtotal C. Equipment Animal Feed Production Equipment Set (mill, mixer, C.1 conveying, computerized dosager, etc.) C.2 Bagging Machine	1,800,000
B.1 Raw Material for Animal Food Production Subtotal C. Equipment Animal Feed Production Equipment Set (mill, mixer, C.1 conveying, computerized dosager, etc.) C.2 Bagging Machine	1,800,000
C. Equipment Animal Feed Production Equipment Set (mill, mixer, C.1 conveying, computerized dosager, etc.) C.2 Bagging Machine	
C. Equipment Animal Feed Production Equipment Set (mill, mixer, C.1 conveying, computerized dosager, etc.) C.2 Bagging Machine	4,820,319
Animal Feed Production Equipment Set (mill, mixer, C.1 conveying, computerized dosager, etc.) C.2 Bagging Machine	4,820,319
C.1 conveying, computerized dosager, etc.) C.2 Bagging Machine	
C.2 Bagging Machine	
And the second s	3,100,000
C 2 20 VVA Payor Garageton	150,000
C.5 SURVA FOWER GENERALDE	1,350,000
C.4 Safety and Hygiene Equipment and Tools	180,000
C.5 Office Furniture Set	201,858
C.6 Computer, Software, Anti-virus, and UPS	249,044
C.7 Production Equipment Spare Parts	300,000
Subtotal	5,530,902
D. Vehicle	
D.1 Truck (5 Ton)	3,300,000
Subtotal	3,300,000
E. Training	
E.1 Production Techniques and Quality Control	450,000
Subtotal	450,000
F. Technical Assistance	
F.1 Marketing (Strategy, Plan and Implementation)	450,000
F.2 Livestock Specialist T.A.(12 months @ 30,000/mo)	360,000
F.3 HACCP Plan and Implementation	360,000
	1,170,000
G. Staff Salaries	
G.1 Feed Mill Manager (3 months)	115,500
G.2 Livestock Specialist (3months)	120,000
G.3 Administrative Assistant (3months)	75,000
G.4 Production Supervisor and four Wokers (3 months)	265,395
Subtotal	575,895
H. Administrative Costs	
H.I Utilities and Communications	81,780
Subtotal	81,780
Grand Total 1'	

ADF W UNICOOP

Page 1 of 1

UNICOOP Animal Feed Production and Marketing BUDGET

Ref.	Item/Description	CVE
A.	Construction	
A.1	Renovation of Building for Animal Feed Processing	1,800,000
	Subtotal	1,800,000
В.	Working Capital (3 months)	
B.1	Raw Material for Animal Food Production	4,820,319
	Subtotal	4,820,319
C.	Equipment	
	Animal Feed Production Equipment Set (mill, mixer,	
C.1	conveying, computerized dosager, etc.)	3,100,000
C.2	Bagging Machine	150,000
C.3	30 KVA Power Generator	1,350,000
C.4	Safety and Hygiene Equipment and Tools	180,000
C.5	Office Furniture Set	201,858
C.6	Computer, Software, Anti-virus, and UPS	249,044
C.7	Production Equipment Spare Parts	300,000
	Subtotal	5,530,902
D.	Vehicle	
D.1	Truck (5 Ton)	3,300,000
	Subtotal	3,300,000
E .	Training	
E.1	Production Techniques and Quality Control	450,000
	Subtotal	450,000
F.	Technical Assistance	
F.1	Marketing (Strategy, Plan and Implementation)	450,000
F.2	Livestock Specialist T.A.(12 months @ 30,000/mo)	360,000
F.3	HACCP Plan and Implementation	360,000
	Subtotal	1,170,000
G.	Staff Salaries	
G.1	Feed Mill Manager (3 months)	115,500
G.2	Livestock Specialist (3months)	120,000
G.3	Administrative Assistant (3months)	75,000
G.4	Production Supervisor and four Wokers (3 months)	265,395
	Subtotal	575,895
H.	Administrative Costs	
H.1	Utilities and Communications	81,780
	Subtotal	81,780
	Grand Total	17,728,896